

BID TABULATION

4th St. S Bridge Replacement Over Salt Creek
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7223
 Project No.: 10049-110
 Bid date: December 1, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		All American Concrete, Inc.		Denson Construction, Inc.		Orion Marine Construction, Inc.		Commercial Industrial Corp.	
				8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		4270 Holden Rd. Lakeland, FL 33811		5600 w. Commerce St. Tampa, FL 33616		11810 NW 115th Ave. Reddick, FL 32686	
Totals-->				1	1,595,590.00	2	1,747,698.04	3	1,783,040.00	4	1,855,227.60
Surety-5% bond -->				Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		International Fidelity Insurance Co.		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
G	GENERAL			@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$		@ unit \$ total \$	
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	195,000.00	195,000.00	168,020.40	168,020.40	122,540.00	122,540.00	226,906.00	226,906.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	45,000.00	45,000.00	76,044.62	76,044.62	57,126.00	57,126.00	77,095.00	77,095.00
G-3.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	45,000.00	45,000.00	8,625.00	8,625.00	37,297.00	37,297.00	10,890.00	10,890.00
G-9.1	SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE	84	S.F.	56.00	4,704.00	57.33	4,815.72	234.00	19,656.00	38.15	3,204.60
ROADWAY											
R-1	STABILIZED SUBGRADE	553	S.Y.	21.00	11,613.00	18.40	10,175.20	37.00	20,461.00	15.00	8,295.00
R-2	BASE MATERIAL	519	S.Y.	28.00	14,532.00	20.70	10,743.30	117.00	60,723.00	25.00	12,975.00
R-4	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	97	T.N.	168.00	16,296.00	143.75	13,943.75	223.00	21,631.00	305.00	29,585.00
R-5	CURB	118	L.F.	34.00	4,012.00	11.01	1,299.18	29.50	3,481.00	32.00	3,776.00
R-7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	S.Y.	85.00	3,400.00	31.37	1,254.80	160.00	6,400.00	68.00	2,720.00
PRESSURE PIPE - F AND W											
F-11.1	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 18" FORCE MAIN (ABANDONED LINE)	1	L.S.	8,500.00	8,500.00	24,725.00	24,725.00	16,988.00	16,988.00	14,555.00	14,555.00
W-11.1	REMOVE EXISTING 6" AND 8" WATER MAIN PIPE	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,018.75	3,018.75	6,232.00	6,232.00	9,915.00	9,915.00
MISCELLANEOUS											
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	80	L.F.	14.00	1,120.00	11.23	898.40	15.50	1,240.00	8.45	676.00
M-7.2	STAKED SILT BARRIER	1	L.S.	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,528.53	2,528.53	476.00	476.00	1,378.00	1,378.00
M-7.3	BALED HAY	1	T.N.	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,991.00	3,991.00	1,032.00	1,032.00	445.00	445.00
M-13	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1	L.S.	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
SURFACE RESTORATION											
C-8.1	SODDING	500	S.F.	1.00	500.00	2.04	1,020.00	4.00	2,000.00	2.10	1,050.00
STRUCTURAL											
B-2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	L.S.	55,000.00	55,000.00	109,250.00	109,250.00	150,360.00	150,360.00	90,878.00	90,878.00
B-3.1	CONCRETE CLASS IV (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	201	C.Y.	960.00	192,960.00	845.61	169,967.61	739.00	148,539.00	660.00	132,660.00
B-3.2	CONCRETE CLASS IV (SUBSTRUCTURE)	120	C.Y.	650.00	78,000.00	475.03	57,003.60	918.00	110,160.00	1,162.00	139,440.00
B-3.3	CONCRETE CLASS IV (APPROACH SLAB)	160	C.Y.	370.00	59,200.00	315.71	50,513.60	345.00	55,200.00	468.00	74,880.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	57,685	LBS.	0.85	49,032.25	0.72	41,533.20	1.00	57,685.00	1.28	73,836.80
B-4.2	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	8,487	LBS.	0.85	7,213.95	0.72	6,110.64	1.00	8,487.00	2.52	21,387.24
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB)	29,498	LBS.	0.85	25,073.30	0.72	21,238.56	1.00	29,498.00	1.02	30,087.96
B-6	DRILLED SHAFT (36" DIAMETER)	1,157	L.F.	360.00	416,520.00	548.69	634,834.33	389.00	450,073.00	462.00	534,534.00
B-7	CONCRETE RAILING	142	L.F.	185.00	26,270.00	256.23	36,384.66	289.00	41,038.00	565.00	80,230.00
B-12	CONCRETE SHEET PILING (10" X 30")	2,464	L.F.	95.00	234,080.00	82.03	202,121.92	103.00	253,792.00	70.00	172,480.00
B-13	CLEANING AND FINISH COATING OF CONCRETE SURFACES	1,750	S.F.	3.25	5,687.50	1.15	2,012.50	4.50	7,875.00	6.36	11,130.00
B-14	BRIDGE FLOOR GROOVING	1	L.S.	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,910.00	3,910.00	8,309.00	8,309.00	6,865.00	6,865.00
B-15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT (4")	27	S.Y.	88.00	2,376.00	79.31	2,141.37	86.00	2,322.00	74.00	1,998.00
B-24	UTILITY INSTALLATION COORDINATION	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,572.40	4,572.40	7,419.00	7,419.00	6,355.00	6,355.00
CONTRACT BID TOTAL					1,595,590.00		1,747,698.04		1,783,040.00		1,855,227.60

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total

Award Pending
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

BID TABULATION

4th St. S Bridge Replacement Over Salt Creek

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg

Bid No.: 7223

Project No.: 10049-110

Bid date: December 1, 2011

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Cone & Graham, Inc.	
		Totals-->		5	1,893,648.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		Zurich American Insurance Company	
G	GENERAL			@ unit \$	total \$
G-1.1	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	180,000.00	180,000.00
G-2.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	55,000.00	55,000.00
G-3.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	L.S.	83,500.00	83,500.00
G-9.1	SHEETING LEFT IN PLACE	84	S.F.	35.00	2,940.00
	ROADWAY				
R-1	STABILIZED SUBGRADE	553	S.Y.	8.00	4,424.00
R-2	BASE MATERIAL	519	S.Y.	15.00	7,785.00
R-4	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE	97	T.N.	400.00	38,800.00
R-5	CURB	118	L.F.	15.00	1,770.00
R-7	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	40	S.Y.	50.00	2,000.00
	PRESSURE PIPE - F AND W				
F-11.1	CUT AND PLUG EXISTING 18" FORCE MAIN (ABANDONED LINE)	1	L.S.	15,000.00	15,000.00
W-11.1	REMOVE EXISTING 6" AND 8" WATER MAIN PIPE	1	L.S.	7,500.00	7,500.00
	MISCELLANEOUS				
M-7.1	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	80	L.F.	8.00	640.00
M-7.2	STAKED SILT BARRIER	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00
M-7.3	BALED HAY	1	T.N.	1,000.00	1,000.00
M-13	ALLOWANCE FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENT	1	L.S.	75,000.00	75,000.00
	SURFACE RESTORATION				
C-8.1	SODDING	500	S.F.	3.00	1,500.00
	STRUCTURAL				
B-2	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE	1	L.S.	130,000.00	130,000.00
B-3.1	CONCRETE CLASS IV (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	201	C.Y.	700.00	140,700.00
B-3.2	CONCRETE CLASS IV (SUBSTRUCTURE)	120	C.Y.	775.00	93,000.00
B-3.3	CONCRETE CLASS IV (APPROACH SLAB)	160	C.Y.	450.00	72,000.00
B-4.1	REINFORCING STEEL (SUPERSTRUCTURE)	57,685	LBS.	1.00	57,685.00
B-4.2	REINFORCING STEEL (SUBSTRUCTURE)	8,487	LBS.	1.00	8,487.00
B-4.3	REINFORCING STEEL (APPROACH SLAB)	29,498	LBS.	1.00	29,498.00
B-6	DRILLED SHAFT (36" DIAMETER)	1,157	L.F.	482.00	557,674.00
B-7	CONCRETE RAILING	142	L.F.	120.00	17,040.00
B-12	CONCRETE SHEET PILING (10" X 30")	2,464	L.F.	120.00	295,680.00
B-13	CLEANING AND FINISH COATING OF CONCRETE SURFACES	1,750	S.F.	2.00	3,500.00
B-14	BRIDGE FLOOR GROOVING	1	L.S.	4,500.00	4,500.00
B-15	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT (4")	27	S.Y.	75.00	2,025.00
B-24	UTILITY INSTALLATION COORDINATION	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00
CONTRACT BID TOTAL					1,893,648.00

Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total